

**(Common order Sheet) C.S. No. 235/17**  
Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goyal & Anr.  
Alongwith Counter Claim  
**C.S. No. 747/17**  
Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goyal & Anr.

21.08.2019

Present : Plaintiff in O.S- by Shri Subhneet Gupta, advocate.

Defendants absent- represented by Shri Sanjay Bhardwaj,  
proxy counsel- seeks time to cross examine of PW-1 who is present.

Time granted subject to payment of cost of Rs. 3000/- to be  
paid to the plaintiff by 19.12.2019.

(A.S. Jayachandra)  
District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara District, Delhi/21.08.2019