

CS No. 747/17
Nitin Kumar Sharma vs. Ajay Goyal

04.03.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant.

The plaintiff has submitted that his counsel has gone to Saharanpur and not in a position to appear before this court today. He made a request for adjournment.

Counsel for defendant is also not present.

On request, put up for plaintiff's evidence on 08.04.2022.

(Yashwant Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/04.03.2022