

CS No. 747/17  
Nitin Kumar Sharma vs. Ajay Goyal

08.04.2022

Present: None for Ajay Goyal/counter claimant.

Sh. Shubhnit Gupta, Ld. Counsel along with Nitin Kumar Sharma/defendant.

The counter claim has been filed by Ajay Goyal against Nitin Kumar Sharma but the case title has been mentioned as Nitin Kumar Sharma vs. Ajay Goyal by giving a separate case number i.e. CS No. 747/17. The title of this counter claim is to be corrected. The reader of this court is directed to take necessary action in this regard.

Court notice be issued to Ajay Goyal who has filed the counter claim for the next date.

On request, put up for further proceedings and appropriate orders in this counter claim for 19.05.2022.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)  
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/08.04.2022