

**CS No.747/17**  
**Ajay Goyal Vs. Nitin Kumar Sharma**

**26.07.2024**

**Present :** Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ms. Jyotsna Bali, Ms. Maya Rani and Sh. Parvesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff/counter-claimant.

Respondent in person.

An application for summoning the witness was filed by the defendant in the main case of Nitin Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Goel, which is placed in the counter-claim due to inadvertence. Let the same be placed in the main case bearing CS No.235/17.

Advance copy of the reply of the application for summoning of witness is supplied to the respondent stating that the original shall be filed today itself through e-filing.

Put up with connected case on **02.08.2024**.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/26.07.2024**