

**CS 747/17**  
**AJAY GOYAL Vs. NITIN KUMAR SHARMA**

**13.03.2026**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present : Counter-claimant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj.  
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shubhneet  
Gupta.

At joint request of the counsels for the parties, put up for the  
purpose fixed i.e. final arguments on **04.04.2026**.

**(Reader)**  
**13.03.2026**