

CS 747/17
AJAY GOYAL VS. NITIN KUMAR SHARMA

05.05.2026

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant (through VC).
Respondent with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shubhneet Gupta.

While going through the file, it is seen that the memo of parties of the counter-claim has not been filed. The counsel for the counter-claimant is directed to file the memo of parties during the course of the day.

Put up for judgment on **12.05.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/05.05.2026