

Civil Suit No. 235/2017
Nitin Kumar Sharma v. Ajay Goyal & Anr.

Counter Claim No. 747/2017
Ajay Goel v. Nitin Kumar Sharma

12.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff in the suit and respondent in the counter claim.
None for the defendants in the suit and counter claimant in the counter claim.

Vide common judgment of even date pronounced in the open Court, the Counter Claim No. 747/2017 filed by the counter claimant / defendant No. 1 has been dismissed and the Civil Suit No. 235/2017 filed by the plaintiff has been allowed. A decree for recovery of Rs. 17,58,000/- along with interest @ 6% per annum with effect from 23.09.2014 till the realization of the decretal amount has been passed in favour of the plaintiff Sh. Nitin Kumar Sharma and against the defendants Sh. Ajay Goyal and Sh. Neeraj Goyal.

Copy of the judgment has been placed in both the files.

Decree sheets be prepared accordingly.

After necessary compliance, the files be consigned to the record room.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/12.05.2026